
Result per item 

1 S-T2 Boys-T2 : 100 m Tri Heats 

Athlete Team Piace Performance T able point Wind H/E 

ITA008 18 Roberto Casarin Italy 00:14.71 o 1.2 E 
RSA026 66 Vukosi Rikhotso South Africa 2 00:14.81 O E 
GBR002 9 Mikael Undron Great Britaìn 3 00:15.03 O E 
POR009 35 Joao Machado Portugal 4 00:15.05 O E 
FIN002 5 Eliel Nikkola Finland 5 00:15.12 O E 
POR011 37 Nelson Silva Portugal 6 00:15.42 O E 
RSA013 53 Jansie Eis South Africa 7 00:15.56 O E 
RSA020 60 Koos Matsaunh South Africa 8 00:15.57 O E 
RSA017 57 Moses Mawilo South Africa 9 00:15.96 O E 
FIN003 6 Juho Oksman Finland 10 00:17.26 O E 
POR007 33 Joao Azevedo Portugal 11 00:18.03 O E 

2 S-MO Boys-MO: 100 m Tri Heats 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table Wind H/E 

FIN004 
POR014 

7 Janì Toyryla 
40 Francisco Gouveia 

Finland 
Portugal 

1 
2 

00:15.60 
00:16.42 

O 
O 

2.2 E 
E 

3 S-T2 Boys-T2 : Javelin Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table Wind H/E 

RSA008 48 Baylie Leonard South Africa 1 26.62 O E 
FIN001 4 Joonas Elo Finland 2 25.47 O E 
TUR004 73 Volkan Yavuzaslan Turkey 3 22.17 O E 
POR006 32 Bruno Leitao Portugal 4 22.08 O E 
RSA015 55 Jacob Jordaan South Africa 5 21.54 O E 
RSA011 51 Alex TayloR South Africa 6 21.28 O E 
AUT002 2 Martin Corazza Austria 7 17.26 O E 

4 S-MO Boys-MO: Javelin Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table point Wind H/E 

FIN004 7 Janì Toyryla Finland 1 30.25 O E 

RSA028 68 Hannes De Klerk South Africa 2 24.55 O E 


5 G-T2 Girls-T2: 100 m Tri Heats 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table point Wind H/E 

ITA005 15 Nicole Orlando Italy 1 00:18.08 O 2.3 E 
RSA004 44 Juliette Mailula South Africa 2 00:18.93 O E 
RSA005 45 Renthia Oosthuizen South Africa 3 00:19.93 O E 
ITA004 14 Sara Bonfanti Italy 4 00:19.97 O E 
RSA002 42 Sarah Rakgalakane South Africa 5 00:20.06 O E 
RSA001 41 Melanie Barnard South Africa 6 00:21.50 O E 
POR004 30 Susana Castro Portugal 7 00:22.10 O E 
POR002 28 Helena Soares Portugal 8 00:24.49 O E 

6 G-MO Girls-MO: 100 m Tri Heats 

Athlete Team Piace Performance T able point Wind H/E 

GBR001 8 Charlotte Cox Great Britain 1 00:15.42 O 2.0 E 

7 S-T2 Boys-T2 : 1500 m Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table Wind H/E 

POR013 39 Paulo Henriques Portugal 1 06:40.05 O E 
ITA010 20 Michele Zugno Italy 2 06:52.53 O E 
POR008 34 Joao Gregorio Portugal 3 07:34.27 O E 
RSA016 56 Paul Kgatle South Africa 4 08:33.03 O E 
AUT001 1 Markus Hochmu!h Austria 5 10:3751 O E 

8 S-MO Boys-MO: 1500 m Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table Wind H/E 

RSA029 69 Charles Mailula South Africa 06:50.06 O E 

POR014 40 Francisco Gouveia Portugal 2 07:10.70 O E 
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9 G-T2 Girls-T2: 1500 m Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table point Wind H/E 

POR001 27 Elsa Taborda Portugal 1 10:51.48 o E 

10 S-T2 Boys-T2 : Shot Put Tri Heats 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table poin! Wind H/E 

POR009 35 Joao Machado Portugal 1 9.20 o E 

RSA013 53 Jansie Eis South Africa 2 8.61 O E 
ITA008 18 Roberto Casarin Italy 3 8.41 O E 

GBR002 9 Mikael Undron Great Britain 4 8.15 O E 
RSA026 66 Vukosi Rikhotso South Africa 5 7.34 O E 
FIN002 5 Eliel Nikkola Finland 6 6.64 O E 

RSA020 60 Koos Matsaunh South Africa 7 6.50 O E 
POR011 37 Nelson Silva Portugal 8 6.06 O E 
FIN003 6 Juho Oksman Finland 9 5.58 O E 
RSA017 57 Moses Mawilo South Africa 10 4.08 O E 
POR007 33 Joao Azevedo Portugal 11 4.85 O E 

11 S-MO Boys-MO: Shot Put Tri Heats 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table Wind H/E 

FIN004 7 Jani Toyryla Finland 1 7.91 o E 


POR014 40 Francisco Gouveia Portugal 2 5.29 O E 


12 S-T2 Boys-T2: 100 m Heats 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table Wind H/E 

ITA013 23 Luca Mancioli Italy 1 1 00:14.79 o 2.1 E 
GBR002 9 Mikael Undron Great Britain 1 2 00:15.13 O 2.0 E 
FIN002 5 Eliel Nikkola Finland 3 00:15.85 O 1.9 E 
AUT001 
CRC001 
ITA012 

GBR003 

POR011 
RSA026 
RSA020 
RSA023 

RSA024 
TUR005 

RSA019 

RSA010 
RSA022 
POR012 

RSA009 
RSA014 

POR007 
POR010 

RSA013 
RSA017 

RSA027 

1 Markus Hochmuth 

3 Hector Garda 
22 Gabriele Rondi 
10 Mark Palmer 

37 Nelson Silva 
66 Vukosi Rikhotso 

60 Koos Matsaunh 
63 Thabang Mosolotsane 
64 Niel Nortje 
74 Hami Haldis 

59 Buleng Makofane 
50 Andrew Shelton 
62 Katlego Mokgabudi 
38 Nuno Fernandes 

49 Lebohang Mogale 
54 Brandon Jacobs 

33 Joao Azevedo 
36 Luis Goncalves 

53 Jansie Eis 
57 Moses Mawilo 

67 Pieter Starke 

Austria 
Costa Rica 

Italy 
Great Britain 

Portugal 
South Africa 
South Africa 
South Africa 

South Africa 
Turkey 
South Africa 

South Africa 
South Africa 
Portugal 

South Africa 
South Africa 

Portugal 
Portugal 

South Africa 
South Africa 

South Africa 

2 
2 
2 
2 
3 
3 
3 
3 

4 

4 
4 
4 
5 
5 

5 
5 
6 
6 
6 
6 

4 

2 
3 
4 

2 
3 
4 

1 

2 
3 
4 
1 
2 

3 
4 

2 
3 
4 

00:23.18 
00:13.80 

00:14.57 
00:15.22 

00:15.66 

00:15.03 
00:15.71 

00:15.65 

00:17.94 
00:14.58 
00:16.06 

00:16.40 
00:17.03 
00:14.96 

00:15.51 
00:16.48 

00:17.92 
00:14.53 
00:15.87 

00:15.92 
00:19.08 

O 
O 
O 
O 
O 
O 
O 
O 
O 
O 
O 
O 
O 
O 
O 
O 
O 
O 
O 
O 
O 

1.8 E 
E 
E 

E 
E 
E 
E 
E 

E 
E 
E 

E 
E 

E 

E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 

1 

2 
2 
2 
2 
3 
3 
3 
3 
4 

4 
4 
4 
5 
5 
5 
5 
6 
6 
6 
6 

13 G-T2 Girls-T2: Shot Put Tri Heats 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table Wind H/E 

RSA001 41 Melanie Barnard South Africa 1 6.88 O E 
RSA005 45 Renthia Oosthuizen South Africa 2 5.92 O E 
POR002 28 Helena Soares Portugal 3 5.02 O E 

ITA005 15 Nicole Orlando Italy 4 4.85 O E 

ITA004 14 Sara Bonfanti Italy 5 4.42 O E 

RSA004 44 Juliette Mailula South Africa 6 3.69 O E 
POR004 30 Susana Castro Portugal 7 3.65 O E 

RSA002 42 Sarah Rakgalakane . South Africa 9 3.50 O E 
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14 G-MO Girls-MO: Shot Put Tri Heats 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table Wind H/E 

GBR001 8 Charlotte Cox Great Britain 4,16 o E 

15 S-T2 Boys-T2 : Long jump Tri Heats 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table point Wind H/E 

ITA008 18 Roberto Casarin Italy 1 3,46 o E 
POR011 37 Nelson Silva Portugal 2 3.45 O E 
RSA026 66 Vukosi Rikhotso South Africa 3 3,23 O E 
POR007 33 Joao Azevedo Portugal 4 3,21 O E 
GBR002 9 Mikael Undron Great Britain 5 3.20 O E 
RSA013 53 Jansie Eis South Africa 6 3,19 O E 
RSA020 60 Koos Matsaunh South Africa 7 3,17 O E 
POR009 35 Joao Machado Portugal 8 3,03 O E 
FIN003 6 Juho Oksman Finland 9 3,02 O E 
FIN002 5 Eliel Nikkola Finland 10 3.00 O E 
RSA017 57 Moses Mawilo South Africa 11 2.92 O E 

16 S-MO Boys-MO: Long jump Tri Heats 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table Wind H/E 

FIN004 7 Jani Toyryla Finland 3,22 O E 

POR014 40 Francisco Gouveia Portugal 2 2,61 O E 


17 S-MO Boys-MO: 100 m Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table point Wind H/E 

TUR006 75 Ali Topaloglu Turkey 00:15,37 O 1,3 E 
RSA028 68 Hannes De Klerk South Africa 2 00:15,57 O E 
FIN004 7 Jani Toyryla Finland 3 00:15,97 O E 
POR014 40 Francisco Gouveia Portugal 4 00:16,56 O E 

18 G-T2 Girls-T2 : 100 m Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table Wind H/E 

ITA005 15 Nicole Orlando Italy 00:17.89 o 1,4 E 
RSA004 44 Juliette Mailula South Africa 2 00:19,12 O E 
TUR002 71 Nerve Uzun Turkey 3 00:19,33 O E 
RSA002 42 Sarah Rakgalakane South Africa 4 00:20.45 O E 
RSA007 47 Beauty Vd Linde South Africa 5 00:21.07 O E 
POR003 29 Jennyfer Mogueira Portugal 6 00:21.32 O E 
POR004 30 Susana Castro Portugal 7 00:22.13 O E 

19 G-MO Girls-MO: 100 m Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table Wind H/E 

GBR001 8 Charlotte Cox Great Britain 1 00:15,75 O 1,75 E 
TUR003 72 Dilara Cevik Turkey 2 00:22.43 O E 

20 G-T2 Girls-T2: Long jump Tri Heats 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table Wind H/E 

ITA005 15 Nicole Orlando Italy 1 3,11 O E 
RSA005 45 Renthia Oosthuizen South Africa 2 2,40 O E 
RSA001 41 Melanie Barnard South Africa 3 1,94 O E 
POR004 30 Susana Castro Portugal 4 1,92 O E 
RSA004 44 Juliette Mailula South Africa 5 1,91 O E 
ITA004 14 Sara Bonfanti Italy 6 1.82 O E 
POR002 28 Helena Soares Portugal 7 1.58 O E 
RSA002 42 Sarah Rakgalakane South Africa 8 1.27 O E 

21 G-MO Girls-MO: Long jump Tri Heats 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table point Wind H/E 

GBR001 8 Charlotte Cox Great Britain 2.16 O E 
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22 G-T2 Girls-T2: Javelin Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table point Wind H/E 

RSA001 41 Melanie Barnard South Africa 1 14.34 o E 
RSA006 46 Cornell Reynecke South Africa 2 13.86 O E 
ITA004 14 Sara Bonfanti Italy 3 13.45 O E 
ITA003 13 Giulia Pertile Italy 4 11.53 O E 
POR002 28 Helena Soares Portugal 5 9.39 O E 

23 G-MO Girls-MO: Javelin Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table Wind H/E 

ITA006 16 Silvia Preti Italy 1 12.82 o E 

24 S-T2 Boys-T2: 100 m Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table Wind H/E 

CRC001 3 Hector Garcia Costa Rica 00:13.46 o 1.9 E 

PORO1 O 36 Luis Goncalves Portugal 2 00:14.27 O E 
ITA012 22 Gabriele Rondi Italy 3 00:14.32 O E 
ITA013 23 Luca Mancioli Italy 4 00:14.53 O E 
TUR005 74 Hami Haldis Turkey 5 00:14.65 O E 
POR012 38 Nuno Fernandes Portugal 6 00:14.68 O E 
RSA026 66 Vukosi Rikhotso South Africa 7 00:14.86 O E 
GBR002 9 Mikael Undron Great Britain 8 00:14.89 O E 

25 S-T2 Boys-T2 : 1500 m Walk Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table Wind H/E 

ITA009 19 Stefano Lucato Italy 1 10:00.66 O E 
ITA011 21 Gabriele Festa Italy 2 10:41.69 O E 
POR005 31 Andre Silva Portugal 3 11:17.90 O E 
RSA015 55 Jacob Jordaan South Africa 4 12:59.95 O E 

26 S-MO Boys-MO: 1500 m Walk Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table point Wind H/E 

POR014 40 Francisco Gouveia Portugal 1 10:23.59 O E 

28 G-T2 Girls-T2 : Shot Put Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table point Wind H/E 

RSA001 41 Melanie Barnard South Africa 7.08 O E 
RSA005 45 Renthia Oosthuizen South Africa 2 6.68 O E 
RSA006 46 Cornell Reynecke South Africa 3 6.00 O E 
TUR001 70 Nunevvere Yilmaz Turkey 4 5.77 O E 
POR002 28 Helena Soares Portugal 5 4.80 O E 
POR004 30 Susana Castro Portugal 6 4.25 O E 

29 G-MO Girls-MO: Shot Put Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table point Wind H/E 

ITA006 
TUR003 

16 Silvia Preti 
72 Dilara Cevik 

Italy 
Turkey 

1 

2 
5.08 
3.35 

O 
O 

E 
E 

30 S-T2 Boys-T2: Long Jump Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table Wind H/E 

ITA012 22 Gabriele Rondi Italy 1 3.94 O E 
TUR005 74 Hami Haldìs Turkey 2 3.75 O E 
POR010 36 Luis Goncalves Portugal 3 3.61 O E 
POR011 37 Nelson Silva Portugal 4 3.50 O E 
POR007 33 Joao Azevedo Portugal 5 3.36 O E 
GBR003 10 Mark Palmer Great Britain 6 3.31 O E 

GBR002 9 Mikael Undron Great Britain 7 3.28 O E 
FIN002 5 Eliel Nikkola Finland 8 3.26 O E 
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31 S-MO Boys-MO: Long Jump Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table Wind H/E 

MEX001 26 Juan Roderiguez Mexico 1 3.95 o E 
RSA029 69 Charles Mailula South Africa 2 3.35 O E 
POR014 40 Francisco Gouveia Portugal 3 2.29 O E 

32 G-T2 Girls-T2 : 1500 m Walk Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table Wind H/E 

ITA003 13 Giulia Pertile Italy 1 12:16.57 o E 

POR002 28 Helena Soares Portugal 2 13:07.53 O E 


34 G-T2 Girls-T2: 400 m Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table point Wind H/E 

ITA002 12 Sara Spano Italy 1 01 :44.50 o E 
RSA002 42 Sarah Rakgalakane South Africa 2 01:47.95 O E 
RSA004 44 Juliette Mailula South Africa 3 01:59.97 O E 
POR003 29 Jennyfer Mogueira Portugal 4 02:02.62 O E 
POR001 27 Elsa Taborda Portugal 5 02:07.60 O E 
ITA001 11 Guovanna Tiano Italy 6 02:12.22 O E 

35 G-MO Glrls-MO: 400 m Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table Wind H/E 

GBR001 8 Charlotte Cox Great Britain 00:82.39 o E 

36 S-T2 Boys-T2: 400 m Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table Wind H/E 

CRC001 3 Hector Garcia Costa Rica 1 00:69.05 o E 
POR012 38 Nuno Femandes Portugal 2 00:72.96 O E 
GBR003 10 Mark Palmer Great Britain 3 00:74.40 O E 
ITA007 17 Simone Nieddu Italy 4 00:76.17 O E 
ITA014 24 Tiziano Capitani Italy 5 00:78.14 O E 
RSA009 49 Lebohang Mogale South Africa 6 00:78.61 O E 
GBR002 9 Mikael Undron Great Britain 7 00:80.63 O E 
RSA017 57 Moses Mawilo South Africa 8 00:81.12 O E 
POR013 39 Paulo Henriques Portugal 9 00:81.27 O E 
RSA022 62 Katlego Mokgabudi South Africa 10 00:83.64 O E 

RSA025 65 Selaelo Rapholo South Africa 11 00:92.93 O E 
POR008 34 Joao Gregorio Portugal 12 00:98.67 O E 
RSA014 54 Brandon Jacobs South Africa 13 01:48.34 Da O E 
AUT001 1 Markus Hochmuth Austria 14 02:08.86 O E 

37 S-MO Boys-MO: 400 m Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table point Wind H/E 

MEX001 26 Juan Roderiguez Mexico 1 00:67.82 O E 
RSA021 61 Breyìon Mokae South Africa 2 00:77.64 O E 
RSA029 69 Charles Mailula South Africa 3 00:78.59 O E 
TUR006 75 Ali Topaloglu Turkey 4 00:81.79 O E 
POR014 40 Francisco Gouveia Portugal 5 00:93.68 O E 

38 S-T2 Boys-T2 : Shot Put Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table pOint Wind H/E 

RSA008 48 Baylie Leonard South Africa 1 10.53 O E 
RSA011 51 Alex TayloR South Africa 2 9.62 O E 
POR009 35 Joao Machado Portugal 3 9.60 O E 

FIN001 4 Joonas Elo Finland 4 9.31 O E 
RSA013 53 Jansie Eis South Africa 5 8.56 O E 
ITA008 18 Roberto Casarin Italy 6 8.18 O E 

GBR002 9 Mikael Undron Great Britain 7 7.65 O E 
AUT002 2 Martin Corazza Austria 8 7.46 O E 

POR006 32 Bruno Leitao Portugal 9 7.26 O E 

POR005 31 Andre Silva Portugal 10 6.12 O E 
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39 S-MO Boys-MO : Shot Put Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table point Wind H/E 

TUR006 75 Ali Topaloglu Turkey 1 9.57 O E 

RSA028 68 Hannes De Klerk South Africa 2 9.14 O E 
POR014 40 Francisco Gouveia Portugal 3 5.56 O E 

40 G-T2 Girls-T2 : Long Jump Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table point Wind H/E 

ITA005 15 Nicole Orlando ltaly 3.08 O E 

RSA005 45 Renthia Oosthuizen South Africa 2 2.60 O E 
TUR002 71 Nerve Uzun Turkey 3 2.22 O E 

POR004 30 Susana Castro Portugal 4 1.94 O E 

RSA004 44 Juliette Mailula South Africa 5 1.73 O E 

RSA003 43 Leanne Jelf South Africa 6 1.33 O E 
RSA002 42 Sarah Rakgalakane South Africa 7 1.16 O E 

41 G-MO Girls-MO : Long Jump Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table Wind H/E 

GBROOl 8 Charlotte Cox Great Britain 1 2.36 O E 


TUR003 72 Dilara Cevik Turkey 2 1.24 O E 


42 S-T2 Boys-T2 : 4X100 m Relay Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table point Wind H/E 

PORAOl 76 Portugal Portugal 1 00:60.49 O 4.6 E 
ITAAOl 84 Italy Italy 2 00:60.80 O E 

RSAA01 88 South Africa South Africa 3 00:67.67 O E 

43 G-T2 Girls-T2 : 4X100 m Relay Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table Wind H/E 

ITAA02 85 Italy Italy 1 00:77.77 O E 
RSAA03 500 South Africa South Africa 2 00:80.45 O E 

PORA02 77 Portugal Portugal 3 00:91.06 O E 

44 S-T2 Boys-T2: Discus Throw Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table point Wind H/E 

RSA011 51 Alex TayloR South Africa 29.73 O E 

RSA008 48 Baylie Leonard South Africa 2 28.16 O E 
POR006 32 Bruno Leitao Portugal 3 22.73 O E 

TU R004 73 Volkan Yavuzaslan Turkey 4 19.63 O E 

POR009 35 Joao Machado Portugal 5 19.20 O E 

RSA013 53 Jansie Els South Africa 6 19.13 O E 

ITA008 18 Roberto Casarin Italy 7 16.86 O E 

POR005 31 Andre Silva Portugal 8 16.20 O E 

AUT002 2 Martin Corazza Austria 9 11.80 O E 

AUT001 1 Markus Hochmuth Austria 10 5.62 O E 

45 S-MO Boys-MO : Discus Throw Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table point Wind H/E 

RSA028 68 Hannes De Klerk South Africa 1 25.96 O E 

TUR006 75 Ali Topaloglu Turkey 2 21.79 O E 
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46 S-T2 Boys-T2 : 200 m Heats 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table Wind H/E 

CRC001 3 Hector Garcia Costa Rica 00:28.57 o 1.1 E 
ITA013 23 Luca Mancioli Italy 2 00:30.13 O E 
GBR002 9 Mikael Undron Great Britain 3 00:32.23 O E 

ITA014 24 Tiziano Capitani Italy 4 00:32.36 O E 
AUT001 1 Markus Hochmuth Austria 5 00:33.90 O E 
POR007 33 Joao Azevedo Portugal 6 00:38.02 O E 
GBR003 

POR012 
POR010 
RSA017 
RSA013 

RSA018 
RSA027 
TUR005 
RSA026 
RSA022 

RSA020 
RSA019 
RSA010 

RSA023 

10 Mark Palmer 

38 Nuno Fernandes 
36 Luis Goncalves 
57 Moses Mawilo 

53 Jansie Eis 
58 T ebogo Mabitsi 
67 Pieter Starke 
74 Hami Haldis 

66 Vukosi Rikhotso 
62 Katlego Mokgabudi 

60 Koos Matsaunh 
59 Buleng Makofane 
50 Andrew Shelton 
63 Thabang Mosolotsane 

Great Britain 

Portugal 
Portugal 
South Africa 
South Africa 

South Africa 
South Africa 
Turkey 

South Africa 
South Africa 

South Africa 
South Africa 
South Africa 

South Africa 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

7 
1 

2 
3 
4 

5 
7 

1 

2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 

00:47.11 

00:31.75 
00:31.79 
00:33.36 
00:33.50 
00:34.76 
00:42.56 
00:30.02 

00:30.76 
00:32.80 

00:33.28 
00:35.19 

00:36.49 
00:37.19 

O 

O 
O 
O 
O 
O 

O 
O 
O 
O 
O 
O 
O 

O 

1.3 

1.2 

E 
E 
E 
E 

E 
E 
E 

E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 

1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

47 S-MO Boys-MO: 200 m Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table point Wind H/E 

MEX001 26 Juan Roderiguez Mexico 1 00:29.20 O E 
RSA021 61 Breyton Mokae South Africa 2 00:32.27 O E 
RSA028 68 Hannes De Klerk South Africa 3 00:32.86 O E 
TUR006 75 Ali Topaloglu Turkey 4 00:33.08 O E 
POR014 40 Francisco Gouveia Portugal 5 00:35.45 O E 

48 G-T2 . Girls-T2 : 800 m Walk Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table point Wind H/E 

ITA003 13 Giulia Pertile Italy 1 06:06.72 O E 
POR002 28 Helena Soares Portugal 2 06:14.94 O E 
RSA005 45 Renthia Oosthuizen South Africa 3 06:15.58 O E 
RSA004 44 Juliette Mailula South Africa 4 06:52.07 O E 
RSA001 41 Melanie Barnard South Africa 5 07:02.27 O E 

50 S-T2 Boys-T2 : 800 m Walk Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table Wind H/E 

ITA009 19 Stefano Lucato Italy 1 05:00.25 O E 
ITA011 21 Gabriele Festa Italy 2 05:09.93 O E 
POR005 31 Andre Silva Portugal 3 05:38.16 O E 
RSA018 58 Tebogo Mabitsi South Africa 4 05:55.32 O E 
POR006 32 Bruno Leitao Portugal 5 05:56.49 O E 
RSA020 60 Koos Matsaunh South Africa 6 06:15.94 O E 
RSA015 55 Jacob Jordaan South Africa 7 06:24.49 O E 

51 S-MO Boys-MO: 800 m Walk Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table Wind H/E 

RSA028 68 Hannes De Klerk South Africa 1 05:45.42 O E 

POR014 40 Francisco Gouveia Portugal 2 06:04.88 O E 


52 G-T2 Girls-T2: Discus Throw Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table Wind H/E 

RSA001 41 Melanie Barnard South Africa 1 14.40 O E 
RSA006 46 Cornell Reynecke South Africa 2 13.80 O E 
POR002 28 Helena Soares Portugal 3 10.58 O E 
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53 G-MO Girls-MO: Discus Throw Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table point Wind H/E 

ITA006 16 Silvia Preti ftaly 14.08 o E 

54 G-T2 Girls-T2: 800 m Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table Wind H/E 

ITA001 11 Guovanna Tiano Italy 1 05:17.90 o E 
RSA004 44 Juliette Mailula South Africa 2 05:25.02 O E 
POR001 27 Elsa Taborda Portugal 3 05:25.11 O E 
TUR001 70 Nunevvere Yilmaz Turkey 4 06:01.42 O E 

56 S-T2 Boys-T2: 800 m Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table point Wind H/E 

ITA010 20 Michele Zugno Italy 1 03:15.18 o E 
POR013 39 Paulo HenriQues Portugal 2 03:17.46 O E 
GBR003 10 Mark Palmer Great Britain 3 03:19.01 O E 
ITA007 17 Simone Nieddu Italy 4 03:19.74 O E 

RSA018 58 Tebogo Mabitsi South Africa 5 03:30.38 O E 
RSA016 56 Paul Kgatle South Africà 6 03:52.45 O E 
POR008 34 Joao Gregorio Portugal 7 04:06.03 O E 
RSA013 53 Jansie Eis South Africa 8 04:57.24 O E 

57 S-MO Boys-MO: 800 m Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table point Wind H/E 

RSA021 
RSA029 
POR014 

61 Breyton Mokae 
69 Charles Mailula 
40 Francisco Gouveia 

South Africa 
South Africa 
Portugal 

1 
2 
3 

03:02.16 
03:03.47 
03:30.38 

O 

O 
O 

E 
E 
E 

58 G-T2 Girls-T2 : 200 m Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table Wind H/E 

ITA002 12 Sara Spano Italy 1 00:40.88 O E 
ITA005 15 Nicole Orlando Italy 2 00:40.99 O E 
RSA004 44 Juliet!e Mailula South Africa 3 00:42.43 O E 
RSA007 47 Beauty Vd Linde South Africa 4 00:42.46 O E 
RSA002 42 Sarah Rakgalakane South Africa 5 00:50.19 O E 
POR003 29 Jennyfer Mogueira Portugal 6 00:50.65 O E 

59 G-MO Girls-MO: 200 m Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table Wind H/E 

GBR001 8 Charlotte Cox Great Britain 1 00:33.82 o 1.2 E 

TUR003 72 Dilara Cevik Turkey 2 00:52.53 O 1.2 E 


61 S-T2 Boys-T2 : 200 m Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table point Wind H/E 

CRC001 3 Hector Garcia Costa Rica 1 00:28.41 O 1.2 E 
ITA013 23 Luca Mancioli Italy 2 00:29.90 O 1.2 E 
TUR005 74 Hami Haldis Turkey 3 00:29.93 O 1.2 E 
POR010 36 Luis Goncalves Portugal 4 00:30.64 O 1.2 E 
POR012 38 Nuno Fernandes Portugal 5 00:30.97 O 1.2 E 
ITA014 24 Tiziano Capitani Italy 6 00:31.15 O 1.2 E 
GBR002 9 Mikael Undron Great Britain 7 00:32.19 O 1.2 E 
RSA026 66 Vukosi Rikhotso South Africa 8 00:33.66 O 1.2 E 

62 G-T2 Girls-T2: 4X400 m Relay Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table point Wind H/E 

ITAA04 87 Italy Italy 1 08:31.58 O E 

63 S-T2 Boys-T2 : 4X400 m Relay Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table point Wind H/E 

RSAA02 89 South Africa South Africa 05:30.87 O E 
ITAA03 86 Italy Italy 2 05:31.71 O E 
PORA03 78 Portugal 3 06:02.57 O E 
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Result per item 

64 S-T2 Boys-T2: Triathlon Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table Wind H/E 

ITA008 18 Roberto Casarin Italy 1 00:21.51 O E 
RSA026 66 Vukosi Rikhotso South Africa 2 00:20.14 O E 
GBR002 9 Mikael Undron Great Britain 3 00:20.13 O E 
POR009 35 Joao Machado Portugal 4 00:19.46 O E 
RSA013 53 Jansie Eis South Africa 5 00:19.39 O E 
POR011 37 Nelson Silva Portugal 6 00:18.67 O E 
FIN002 5 Eliel Nikkola Finland 7 00:18.61 O E 

RSA020 60 Koos Matsaunh South Africa 8 00:18.04 O E 
FIN003 6 Juho Oksman Finland 9 00:14.48 O E 

POR007 33 Joao Azevedo Portugal 10 00:12.99 O E 

65 S-MO Boys-MO : Triathlon Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table Wind H/E 

FINOO4 7 Jani Toyryla Finland 1 00:17.35 O E 


POR014 40 Francisco Gouveia Portugal 2 00:13.48 O E 


66 G-T2 Girls-T2 : Triathlon Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table Wind H/E 

ITA005 15 Nicole Orlando Italy 00:18.95 O E 

RSA005 45 Renthia Oosthuizen South Africa 2 00:15.53 O E 
RSA004 44 Julietle Mailula South Africa 3 00:13.82 O E 

RSAOO1 41 Melanie Barnard South Africa 4 00:13.57 O E 
ITAOO4 14 Sara Bonfanti Italy 5 00:12.90 O E 
POROO4 30 Susana Castro Portugal 6 00:11.01 O E 
POR002 28 Helena Soares Portugal 7 00:10.45 O E 

67 G-MO Girls-MO : Triathlon Final 

Athlete Team Piace Performance Table point Wind H/E 

GBROO1 8 Charlotte Cox Great Britain 00:15.44 O E 
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Result per Team 

ltaly 
Athlete Item Piace Achievement APE Table Wind H/E 

ITA006 16 Silvia Preti G-MO Girls-MO : Javelin Final 12,82 o E E 
ITA006 16 Silvia Preti G-MO Girls-MO : Shot Put Final 5,08 O E R 

ITA006 16 Silvia Preti G-MO Girls-MO : Discus Throw Final 1 14,08 O • E R 

ITA001 11 Guovanna Tiano G-T2 Girls-T2' 400 m Final 6 02:12,22 O E 
ITA001 11 Guovanna Tiano G-T2 Girls-T2 : 800 m Final 05:17,90 O E 
ITA002 12 Sara Spano G-T2 Girls-T2: 400 m Final 01:44,50 O E 
ITA002 12 Sara Spano G-T2 Girls-T2: 200 m Final 00:40,88 O E 
ITA003 13 Giulia Pertile G-T2 Girls-T2 : Javelin Final 4 11,53 O E 
ITA003 13 Giulia Pertile G-T2 Girls-T2: 1500 m Walk Final 1 12:16,57 O E 
ITA003 13 Giulia Pertile G-T2 Girls-T2 : 800 m Walk Final 1 06:06,72 O E 
ITA004 14 Sara Bonfanti G-T2 Girls-T2: 100 m Tri Heats 4 00:19,97 O E N 

ITA004 14 Sara Bonfan!i G-T2 Girls-T2: Shot Put Tri Heats 5 4.42 O E N 

ITA004 14 Sara Bonfan!i G-T2 Girls-T2: Long jump Tri Heats 6 1,82 O E N 

ITA004 14 Sara Bonfanti G-T2 Girls-T2: Javelin Final 3 13.45 O E 
ITA004 14 Sara Bonfanti G-T2 Girls-T2: Triathlon Final 5 00:12,90 O E N 

ITA005 15 Nicole Orlando G-T2 Girls-T2: 100 m Tri Heats 00:18,08 O 2,3 E N 

ITA005 15 Nicole Orlando G-T2 Girls-T2: Shol Put Tri Heats 4 4,85 O E N 

ITA005 15 Nicole Orlando G-T2 Girls-T2: 100 m Final 00:17,89 O 1.4 E 

ITA005 15 Nicole Orlando G-T2 Girls-T2: Long jump Tri Heats 3,11 O E N 

ITA005 15 Nicole Orlando G-T2 Girls-T2: Long Jump Final 3,08 O E 
ITA005 15 Nicole Orlando G-T2 Girls-T2: 200 m Final 2 00:40,99 O E 
ITA005 15 Nicole Orlando G-T2 Girls-T2: Triathlon Final 00:18,95 O E N 

ITAA02 85 Italy G-T2 Girls-T2: 4X100 m Relay Final 00:77,77 O E 
ITAA04 87 Italy G-T2 Girls-T2' 4X400 m Relay Final 08:31,58 O E 
ITA007 17 Simone Nieddu S-T2 Boys-T2: 400 m Final 4 00:76,17 O E 
ITA007 17 Simone Nieddu S-T2 Boys-T2 : 800 m Final 4 03:19,74 O E 
ITA008 18 Roberto Casarin S-T2 Boys-T2: 100 m Tri Hea!s 1 00:14,71 O 1,2 E N 

ITA008 18 Roberto Casarin S-T2 Boys-T2, Shot Put Tri Heats 3 8.41 O E N 

ITA008 18 Roberto Casari n S-T2 Boys-T2: Long jump Tri Heats 1 3,46 O E N 

ITA008 18 Roberto Casarin S-T2 Boys-T2: Shot Put Final 6 8.18 O E 
ITA008 18 Roberto Casarin S-T2 Boys-T2: Discus Throw Final 7 16,86 O E 
ITA008 18 Roberto Casarin S-T2 Boys-T2: Trialhlon Final 1 00:21,51 O E N 
ITA009 19 Stefano Lucato S-T2 Boys-T2: 1500 m Walk Final 10:00.66 O E R 

ITA009 19 Stefano Lucato S-T2 Boys-T2: 800 m Walk Final 05:00,25 O E R 

ITA010 20 Michele Zugno S-T2 Boys-T2 ' 1500 m Final 2 06:52,53 O E N 

ITA010 20 Michele Zugno S-T2 Boys-T2 : 800 m Final 03:15,18 O E 
ITA011 21 Gabriele Festa S-T2 Boys-T2: 1500 m Walk Final 2 10:41,69 O E 
ITA011 21 Gabriele Festa S-T2 Boys-T2: 800 m Walk Final 2 05:09.93 O E 
ITA012 22 Gabriele Rondi S-T2 Boys-T2: 100 m Heats 2 00:14.57 O E 
ITA012 22 Gabriele Rondi S-T2 Boys-T2: 100 m Final 3 00:14,32 O E 
ITA012 22 Gabriele Rondi S-T2 Boys-T2: Long Jump Final 3,94 O E 
ITA013 23 Luca Manciolì S-T2 Boys-T2: 100 m Heats 00:14,79 O 2,1 E 

ITA013 23 Luca Mancioli S-T2 Boys-T2: 100 m Final 4 00:14,53 O E 
ITA013 23 Luca Mancioli S-T2 Boys-T2: 200 m Heats 2 00:30,13 O E 
ITA013 23 Luca Mancioli S-T2 Boys-T2 : 200 m Final 2 00:29,90 O 1,2 E 

ITA014 24 Tiziano Capitani S-T2 Boys-T2 : 400 m Final 5 00:78,14 O E 
ITA014 24 Tiziano Capitani S-T2 Boys-T2: 200 m Heats 4 00:32,36 O E 
ITA014 24 Tiziano Capitani S-T2 Boys-T2: 200 m Final 6 00:31.15 O 1,2 E 

ITAA01 84 Italy S-T2 Boys-T2: 4X100 m Relay Final 2 00:60,80 O E 
ITAA03 861taly S-T2 Boys-T2: 4X400 m Relay Final 2 05:31,71 O E 
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Overall Medals standing 
Medals 

1 2 3 Total 
Gold Silver Bronze 

1 ITA 

2 RSA 

3 GBR 

4 POR 

5 CRC 

6 MEX 

7 FIN 

8 TUR 

9 AUT 

Italy 

South Africa 

Great Britain 

Portugal 

Costa Rica 

Mexico 

Finland 

Turkey 

Austria 

18 

11 

5 

4 

3 

3 

2 

2 

O 

7 

19 

O 

8 

O 

O 

1 

6 

O 

2 
8 

3 

13 

O 

O 

1 

4 

O 

27 

38 

8 

25 

3 

3 

4 

12 

O 
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Overall Points standing 
Punt Places 

Number cf achievements per team: 2000 
Points Average 1 

Gold 
2 

Silver 
3 

Bronze 
Total 

1 RSA South Africa 364 5 11 19 8 38 

2 POR Portugal 262 5 4 8 13 25 

3 ITA Italy 244 7 18 7 2 27 

4 TUR Turkey 111 6 2 6 4 12 

5 GBR Great Britain 70 5 5 O 3 8 

6 FIN Finland 37 4 2 1 1 4 

7 CRC Costa Rica 24 8 3 O O 3 

8 MEX Mexico 24 8 3 O O 3 

9 AUT Austria 7 1 O O O O 
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Points standing: Boys and Girls Punt 

Number of achievements per Team: Boys: 2000 Girls: 2000 

1 1 RSA South Africa 206 5 

2 2 POR Portugal 184 5 

3 3 ITA ltaly 115 6 

4 4 TUR Turkey 61 6 

5 5 FIN Finland 37 4 

6 6 GBR Great Britain 30 3 

7 7 CRC Costa Rica 24 8 

8 8 MEX Mexico 24 8 

9 9 AUT Austria 7 1 

1 1 RSA South Africa 158 5 

2 2 ITA ltaly 129 7 

3 3 POR Portugal 78 4 

4 4 TUR Turkey 50 6 

5 5 GBR Great Britain 40 8 
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